

July 18, 2014

SUBJECT: FAP Route 646 (IL 40) Section (103,104)RS-6 Bureau County Contract No. 66C34 Item No. 64, August 1, 2014 Letting Addendum A

NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

Attached is an addendum to the plans or proposal. This addendum involves revised and/or added material.

- 1. Replaced the Schedule of Prices.
- 2. Revised page 1 of the Special Provisions.
- 3. Revised sheets 1, 3, 5, & 8 of the Plans.

Prime contractors must utilize the enclosed material when preparing their bid and must include any Schedule of Prices changes in their bidding proposal.

Bidders using computer-generated bids are cautioned to reflect any and all Schedule of Prices changes, if involved, into their computer programs.

Very truly yours,

John D. Baranzelli, P.E. Acting Engineer of Design and Environment

Tente alucheyer A.E.

By: Ted B. Walschleger, P. E. Engineer of Project Management

cc: Paul Loete, Region 2, District 3, Tim Kell; Estimates

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULE OF PRICES CONTRACT 66C34 NUMBER -

C-93-130-12 State Job # -

Project Number *REVISED: JULY 18, 2014 Route

FAP 646

County Name -BUREAU- -Code -11 - -District -3 - -Section Number - (103,104)RS-6

ltem Number		Pay Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	x	Unit Price	=	Total Price
*REV	X4060110		POUND	155,964.000				
	Z0030850	TEMP INFO SIGNING	SQ FT	42.000				
*REV	Z0034105	MATL TRANSFER DEVICE	TON	18,889.000				
	20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	31.000				
	25000200	SEEDING CL 2	ACRE	0.110				
	25000400	NITROGEN FERT NUTR	POUND	10.000				
	25000500	PHOSPHORUS FERT NUTR	POUND	10.000				
	25000600	POTASSIUM FERT NUTR	POUND	10.000				
	25100630	EROSION CONTR BLANKET	SQ YD	551.000				
	40200800	AGG SURF CSE B	TON	65.000				
	40600400	MIX CR JTS FLANGEWYS	TON	67.000				
	40600527	LB HM IL-9.5FG N50	TON	112.000				
*REV	40600627	LB MM IL-9.5FG N50	TON	9,445.000				
*REV	40600990	TEMPORARY RAMP	SQ YD	615.000				
*REV	40603310	HMA SC "C" N50	TON	18,889.000				

Page 1 7/21/2014 ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULE OF PRICES CONTRACT 66C34 NUMBER -

C-93-130-12 State Job # -

Project Number	
*REVISED: JULY 18, 2	2014

Route

FAP 646

County Name -BUREAU- -Code -11 - -District -3 - -Section Number - (103,104)RS-6

ltem Number	Pay Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	x	Unit Price	=	Total Price
40800050	INCIDENTAL HMA SURF	TON	489.000				
44000158	HMA SURF REM 2 1/4	SQ YD	227,951.000				
48102100	AGG WEDGE SHLD TYPE B	TON	1,763.000				
64200116	SHOULDER RUM STRIP 16	FOOT	123,110.000				
66700205	PERM SURV MKRS T1	EACH	15.000				
67000400	ENGR FIELD OFFICE A	CAL MO	3.000				
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1.000				
70100460	TRAF CONT-PROT 701306	L SUM	1.000				
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVT MKING	FOOT	18,669.000				
70300220	TEMP PVT MK LINE 4	FOOT	163,148.000				
70300240	TEMP PVT MK LINE 6	FOOT	30,768.000				
70300250	TEMP PVT MK LINE 8	FOOT	1,454.000				
70300260	TEMP PVT MK LINE 12	FOOT	1,560.000				
70300280	TEMP PVT MK LINE 24	FOOT	26.000				
70301000	WORK ZONE PAVT MK REM	SQ FT	6,223.000				

Page 2 7/21/2014

ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SCHEDULE OF PRICES CONTRACT 66C34 NUMBER -

C-93-130-12 State Job # -

Project Number								
*REVISED: JULY	18, 2014							

Route

FAP 646

County Name -BUREAU- -Code -11 - -District -3 - -Section Number - (103,104)RS-6

ltem Number	Pay Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	x	Unit Price	=	Total Price
78008200	POLYUREA PM T1 LTR-SY	SQ FT	93.600				
78008210	POLYUREA PM T1 LN 4	FOOT	144,031.000				
78008230	POLYUREA PM T1 LN 6	FOOT	15,384.000				
78008240	POLYUREA PM T1 LN 8	FOOT	727.000				
78008250	POLYUREA PM T1 LN 12	FOOT	780.000				
78008270	POLYUREA PM T1 LN 24	FOOT	55.000				
78100100	RAISED REFL PAVT MKR	EACH	809.000				
78300200	RAISED REF PVT MK REM	EACH	809.000				

Page 3 7/21/2014

FAP Route 646 (IL 40) Section (103, 104)RS-6 Bureau County Contract 66C34

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

The following Special Provisions supplement the "Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction, Adopted January 1, 2012", the latest edition of the "Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices for Streets and Highways", and the "Manual of Test Procedures for Materials" in effect on the date of invitation for bids, and the "Supplemental Specifications and Recurring Special Provisions" indicated on the Check Sheet included herein, which apply to and govern the construction of FAP Route 646 (IL 40), Section (103, 104)RS-6, in Bureau County, Contract 66C34, and in case of conflict with any part, or parts, of said Specifications, the said Special Provisions shall take precedence and shall govern.

Contract No. 66C34

LOCATION OF PROJECT

The project begins south of IL Route 92 and extends southerly to the US 6/US 34 intersection.

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

The project consists of 2 ¹/₄" HMA surface removal and HMA resurfacing. The work includes aggregate shoulders and polyurea pavement marking.

COMPLETION DATE

(Effective February 16, 2001; Revised August 15, 2005)

All work associated with this project shall be completed on or before November 21, 2014.

FURNISHED EXCAVATION

(Effective July 1, 1990; Revised January 1, 2007)

This work shall consist of excavating, hauling, and placing suitable materials obtained from locations approved by the Engineer from outside the limits of the right of way.

The embankment shall be constructed according to Section 205 of the Standard Specifications except that the embankment material shall not be placed and compacted at moisture contents in excess of 110 percent of optimum moisture unless authorized in writing by the Engineer.

The final surface of all embankment areas shall be seeded. The top 4 in. (100 mm) of the seeded areas shall be vegetation sustaining soil subject to the approval of the Engineer. The cost of shaping the slopes and providing vegetation sustaining soil will not be paid for separately but shall be included in the cost of FURNISHED EXCAVATION.